# **JP** \$120.00 128583

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RGB Labs, Inc.	09/23/2004

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Beon Media Inc.	
Street Address:	83 South King Street, #300	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98104	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12858368
Application Number:	12581077
Application Number:	12414599

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)359-7198

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206)359-8000

Email: assignmentconfirmations@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Perkins Coie LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1247
Address Line 2: Patent - SEA

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32052.9154US3, 9157US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maurice J. Pirio

Total Attachments: 1

source = Change Of Name From RGBL abs To Be on Media#page 1.tif

PAICNI

REEL: 025667 FRAME: 0695

501411410

# STATE OF WASHINGTON



#### SECRETARY OF STATE

BEON MEDIA INC.

MARIAM NAINI 83 S KING ST # 300 SEATTLE WA 98104

#### AMENDMENT

I, Sam Reed, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby certify that documents meeting Washington statutory requirements have been filed and processed with the Secretary of State on behalf of:

BEON MEDIA INC.

A Washington Profit Corporation UBI: 602 265 340 Filing Date: September 23, 2004 Effective Date: September 23, 2004

Previous Name:

RGB LABS, INC.



Given under my hand and the seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital.

Sam Reed, Secretary of State

RECORDED: 01/18/2005 RECORDED: 01/20/2011

. 6

PATENT REEL: 016152 TENAME: 0521 REEL: 025667 FRAME: 0696